15733/- 

HRA : Rs. 1201/- 

SCA : Rs. 1200/- 

TA : Rs. 800/- 

WA : Rs. 60/- 

Total : Rs. 31004/- 

TOTAL DEDUCTION 

GPF : Rs. 7000/- 

GIS : Rs. 30/- 

Total : Rs.  7030/- 

NET PAY 

Gross : Rs. 31004/- 

Deduction : (-)Rs. 7030/- 

Total : Rs. 23974/- 

(Rupees twenty three thousand nine hundred and seventy four) only 

(S. Nandakishore Singh) MPS 
Commandant, 

4th India Reserve Battalion 
Manipur, Thenguchingjin” 

[6]  He pleads that the petitioner No. 1/wife has taken lump sum 

alimony, and therefore, no amount is required to be paid further. That fact is